GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5352
ANSWERED ON:06.04.2017

Feasibility Studies for new Road Projects
Pandey Shri Rajesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government proposes to conduct feasibility studies for new road projects;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise particularly in Uttar Pradesh;

(c) the measures taken by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) to mobilize funds for speedy completion of pending and incomplete projects; and

(d) the total expenditure incurred during the last three years to execute National Highway projects under Public-Private Partnership across the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) The State-wise details of DPR (Detailed projects report) of newly in-principle approved stretches including Uttar Pradesh are given at Annexure.

(c) Mobilization of funds is a project specific activity which depends on the mode of implementation of projects as in PPP (Public-Private Partnership) projects, fund mobilization is the responsibility of the concessionaire and, in public funded projects, payments are made as per achievement of project milestones.

(d) Total private sector investment of about Rs 71,517 Crore have been made to execute the National Highways under Public- Private Partnership during the last three years across the country.
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